TOWN OF IRVINGTON RESOLUTION INITIATING AND REFERRING ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT 2024-12.uc

WHEREAS, Town Council has considered a proposed amendment to the zoning ordinance of the Town of Irvington, Virginia (the "Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the Amendment is attached hereto and described as: An Ordinance Repealing Chapter 120, Eliminating the Business License Permit Requirement, and Amending Chapter 34 and 154 to Remove Short Term Registry Exemptions, and Clarifying the Town's Authority for Short-Term Rental Regulations; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council wishes to initiate and refer the Amendment to the Town Planning Commission for its consideration, edits thereto and recommendation thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Irvington, Virginia does hereby initiate and refer the Amendment to the Town Planning Commission for its consideration, edits thereto, and recommendation thereof.

ADOPTED: This 14th day of November 2024.	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	
Clerk, Town Council of Irvington, Virginia	